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UMass at Boston College
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Massachusetts vs Boston College (11/14/2025 at Boston, Massachusetts)

Massachusetts (7-5-0, 1-3-0) vs. Boston College (5-4-1, 3-2-0)
Date: 11/14/2025 - Location: Boston, Massachusetts
Attendance: 7884 - Start time: 07:00 PM - End time: 09:35 PM - Total time:

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice
1. 1st 10:35 UM EV,FG Galanek, Jack/2 Musa, Jack/10 10,18,9,11,23,1 4,36,17,10,5,1
2. 1st 11:32 BC EV Letourneau, Dean/4 Radivojevic, Luka/4

Sondreal, Jake/6
29,15,6,22,26,1 29,26,22,12,8,1

3. 1st 16:30 UM EV Musa, Jack/7 Nestra?il, V?clav/7
Dell'Elce, Francesco/7

9,11,23,18,10,1 4,5,10,17,36,1

4. 2nd 02:16 BC EV Fortescue, Drew/3 Minnetian, Aram/2
Hagens, Michael/1

11,10,9,2,13,1 5,17,40,11,36,1

5. 2nd 12:45 BC EV Hagens, James/4 Stiga, Teddy/5 11,9,10,23,18,1 10,4,26,14,5,1
6. 3rd 00:44 BC PP,GW Conmy, Ryan/3 Hagens, James/7

Moore, Will/3
10,9,6,26,1 36,10,8,40,4,1

7. 3rd 01:33 BC EV Vote, Will/3 Letourneau, Dean/4
Radivojevic, Luka/5

11,9,10,18,23,1 22,29,23,5,17,1

8. 3rd 12:29 UM PP Jen?ko, Daniel/4 Galanek, Jack/8
Nestra?il, V?clav/8

17,10,23,9,11,1 36,5,19,17,1

9. 3rd 18:05 BC EN Berard, Brady/2 Vote, Will/4 29,19,18,8,10,22 19,22,17,5,10,1
10. 3rd 19:34.6 BC EV Traeger, Will/1 Cornforth, Gavin/1 11,22,6,15,2,1 23,37,19,26,7,1

TEAM SUMMARY

# Massachusetts G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Irving, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Galanek, Jack 1 1 0 2 -2 1
11 Nestra?il, V?clav 0 2 0 0 -2 0
12 Kle?ka, Luk?? 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nycz, Landon 0 0 0 1 -1 0
15 Kerr, Justin 0 0 2 0 -2 0
17 Jen?ko, Daniel 1 0 0 1 0 1
18 Keenan, Larry 0 0 0 1 -1 0
19 DeAngelo, Mikey 0 0 0 0 -1 0
2 Hanrahan, Coleson 0 0 0 0 -2 1
21 Lieberman, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 VanTassell, Nick 0 0 2 1 -3 1
23 Dell'Elce, Francesco 0 1 0 2 0 1
26 Murray, Owen 0 0 0 1 -1 1
28 Cosman, Bo 0 0 2 0 0 0
29 Wilde, Matthew 0 0 0 1 -2 0
6 Olvestad, Lucas 0 0 0 0 -2 0
7 Mehlenbacher, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 O'Neill, Cam 0 0 2 3 -1 0
9 Musa, Jack 1 1 0 3 -1 1
14 Lacroix, Andrew dnp
20 Duerr, James dnp
24 Zimmerman, Elias dnp
25 Dunn, Cam dnp
30 Hrabal, Michael dnp
32 Norton, James dnp
4 O'Connor, Kennedy dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 3 5 8 16 -21 7

# Boston College G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Cloutier, Louka 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hagens, James 1 1 2 6 0 0
11 Hagens, Michael 0 1 0 1 1 0
12 Sondreal, Jake 0 1 0 4 1 0
14 Resendes, Landan 0 0 2 1 1 0
17 Minnetian, Aram 0 1 0 2 1 2
19 Berard, Brady 1 0 2 3 2 0
2 Kostadinski, Kristian 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Vote, Will 1 1 0 2 3 0
23 Traeger, Will 1 0 0 1 2 0
26 Radivojevic, Luka 0 2 2 1 3 3
27 Joyce, Nolan 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Letourneau, Dean 1 1 0 4 2 0
36 Conmy, Ryan 1 0 0 6 -1 0
37 Cornforth, Gavin 0 1 0 1 1 0
4 Stiga, Teddy 0 1 15 1 -1 0
40 Moore, Will 0 1 0 1 1 0
5 Fortescue, Drew 1 0 0 1 2 1
7 Skahan, Will 0 0 0 0 1 2
8 Gustafsson, Lukas 0 0 0 2 1 0
15 Jellvik, Oskar dnp
18 Davey, Paul dnp
24 Gasseau, Andre dnp
28 Delay, Timmy dnp
30 Korec, Jan dnp
31 Musielak, Alex dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 7 11 23 39 20 8

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
UM 2 0 1 3
BC 1 2 4 7

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
UM 6 6 4 16
BC 12 14 13 39

Power Play Goals-Att

Prd UM BC
1st 0-0 0-0
2nd 0-1 0-0
3rd 1-3 1-1

Pens-Mins by Period

Prd UM BC
1st 0-0 0-0
2nd 2-4 2-4
3rd 2-4 4-19

Three stars:
1. Letourneau, Dean
2. Hagens, James
3. Galanek, Jack

Officials:
Referee:
Jim Curtin
Referee:
Terrence Murphy
Linesman:
Kevin Briganti
Linesman:
Steven Murray

GOALTENDERS

# Massachusetts Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
1 Irving, Jackson L 57:44 6 11,12,9 32
30 Hrabal, Michael 00:00 0 0,0,0 0
32 Norton, James 00:00 0 0,0,0 0
TM TEAM 02:16 1 0,0,0 0

# Boston College Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
1 Cloutier, Louka W 60:00 3 4,6,3 13
30 Korec, Jan 00:00 0 0,0,0 0
31 Musielak, Alex 00:00 0 0,0,0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0,0,0 0

PENALTY SUMMARY



Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Hagens, James BC 2:Roughing 07:04 PP
2nd VanTassell, Nick UM 2:Roughing 07:04 PP
2nd Berard, Brady BC 2:Cross Checking 14:23 PP
2nd Kerr, Justin UM 2:Tripping 19:33.3 PP
3rd Resendes, Landan BC 2:Charging 07:18 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
3rd Cosman, Bo UM 2:Holding 09:42 PP
3rd Stiga, Teddy BC 5:Unsportsmanlike conduct 09:42 PP
3rd Stiga, Teddy BC 10:Disqualification 09:42
3rd Radivojevic, Luka BC 2:Roughing 15:42 PP
3rd O'Neill, Cam UM 2:Roughing 15:42 PP

Win - Cloutier, Louka (5-2-1)
Loss - Irving, Jackson (1-2-0)



UMass at Boston College
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Massachusetts vs Boston College (11/14/2025 at Boston, Massachusetts)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Massachusetts - Faceoffs

## Player W L
7 Mehlenbacher, Owen 4 5
10 Galanek, Jack 10 11
15 Kerr, Justin 5 4
17 Jen?ko, Daniel 0 1
19 DeAngelo, Mikey 2 9
28 Cosman, Bo 1 0
29 Wilde, Matthew 1 0

Totals 23 30

Boston College - Faceoffs

## Player W L
4 Stiga, Teddy 8 6
10 Hagens, James 2 2
11 Hagens, Michael 1 0
12 Sondreal, Jake 3 5
14 Resendes, Landan 1 1
19 Berard, Brady 2 3
29 Letourneau, Dean 4 3
36 Conmy, Ryan 1 0
37 Cornforth, Gavin 1 0
40 Moore, Will 7 3

Totals 30 23

GOALIE CHANGES
TM Prd Time Keeper
UM 1 00:00 1 Irving, Jackson
BC 1 00:00 1 Cloutier, Louka
UM 2 14:11 TM EMPTY NET
UM 2 14:23 1 Irving, Jackson
UM 3 15:42 TM EMPTY NET
UM 3 16:06 1 Irving, Jackson
UM 3 16:25 TM EMPTY NET
UM 3 18:05 1 Irving, Jackson



UMass at Boston College
Official Hockey Game - Period 1 Play-By-Play
Massachusetts vs Boston College (11/14/2025 at Boston, Massachusetts)

[00:00] Irving, Jackson at goalie for UM .
[00:00] Cloutier, Louka at goalie for BC .
[00:00] Start of 1st period.
[00:00] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Stiga, Teddy won by UM .
[00:38] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Letourneau, Dean won by BC .
[01:36] Shot by UM Wilde, Matthew WIDE.
[02:58] Shot by UM Keenan, Larry MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[02:59] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Berard, Brady won by UM .
[03:40] Shot by BC Hagens, James MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[03:57] Shot by BC Skahan, Will BLOCKED by Jen?ko, Daniel.
[05:08] Shot by BC Joyce, Nolan MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[05:09] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Resendes, Landan won by BC .
[05:24] Shot by UM Dell'Elce, Francesco MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[05:24] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Moore, Will won by BC .
[06:22] Shot by BC Conmy, Ryan MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[06:22] Timeout Media.
[06:22] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Hagens, James won by UM .
[07:58] Shot by BC Berard, Brady MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[08:38] Shot by BC Letourneau, Dean BLOCKED by Hanrahan, Coleson.
[08:46] Shot by BC Sondreal, Jake MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[09:32] Shot by BC Hagens, Michael MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[09:35] Shot by BC Resendes, Landan WIDE.
[09:40] Shot by BC Radivojevic, Luka WIDE.
[10:04] Shot by UM Cosman, Bo BLOCKED by Radivojevic, Luka.
[10:35] GOAL by Massachusetts Galanek, Jack (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Musa, Jack and , , On ice for UM : Galanek, Jack; Keenan, Larry; Musa, Jack;
Nestra?il, V?clav; Dell'Elce, Francesco, On ice for BC : Stiga, Teddy; Conmy, Ryan; Minnetian, Aram; Hagens, James; Fortescue, Drew, goal number 2 for season.
[10:35] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Stiga, Teddy won by BC .
[11:01] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Letourneau, Dean won by BC .
[11:13] Shot by BC Vote, Will MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[11:13] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Sondreal, Jake won by UM .
[11:32] GOAL by Boston College Letourneau, Dean (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Radivojevic, Luka and Sondreal, Jake, On ice for BC : Letourneau, Dean; Radivojevic,
Luka; Vote, Will; Sondreal, Jake; Gustafsson, Lukas, On ice for UM : Wilde, Matthew; Kerr, Justin; Olvestad, Lucas; VanTassell, Nick; Murray, Owen, goal number 4 for
season.
[11:32] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Berard, Brady won by UM .
[11:52] Shot by UM Dell'Elce, Francesco BLOCKED by Radivojevic, Luka.
[12:11] Faceoff Cosman, Bo vs Moore, Will won by UM .
[12:56] Shot by UM Nestra?il, V?clav WIDE.
[13:04] Shot by UM Nestra?il, V?clav WIDE.
[13:12] Shot by UM Nestra?il, V?clav BLOCKED by Skahan, Will.
[13:25] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Stiga, Teddy won by UM .
[13:35] Faceoff Wilde, Matthew vs Hagens, James won by UM .
[14:16] Shot by BC Minnetian, Aram MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[14:18] Shot by BC Conmy, Ryan MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[14:18] Timeout Media.
[14:18] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Moore, Will won by BC .
[14:23] Shot by BC Kostadinski, Kristian WIDE.
[15:02] Shot by BC Gustafsson, Lukas WIDE.
[15:47] Shot by BC Sondreal, Jake MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[15:47] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Stiga, Teddy won by UM .
[15:59] Shot by UM Galanek, Jack MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[16:05] Shot by UM Keenan, Larry WIDE.
[16:16] Shot by UM Musa, Jack WIDE.
[16:30] GOAL by Massachusetts Musa, Jack (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Nestra?il, V?clav and Dell'Elce, Francesco, On ice for UM : Musa, Jack; Nestra?il, V?clav;
Dell'Elce, Francesco; Keenan, Larry; Galanek, Jack, On ice for BC : Stiga, Teddy; Fortescue, Drew; Hagens, James; Minnetian, Aram; Conmy, Ryan, goal number 7 for
season.
[16:30] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Berard, Brady won by BC .
[17:46] Shot by BC Resendes, Landan MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[19:06] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Hagens, James won by BC .
[19:25] Shot by BC Radivojevic, Luka BLOCKED by VanTassell, Nick.
[19:59] Shot by UM Wilde, Matthew MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[20:00] End of period.



UMass at Boston College
Official Hockey Game - Period 2 Play-By-Play
Massachusetts vs Boston College (11/14/2025 at Boston, Massachusetts)

[00:00] Start of 2nd period.
[00:00] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Letourneau, Dean won by UM .
[00:26] Shot by BC Minnetian, Aram BLOCKED by Musa, Jack.
[00:27] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Stiga, Teddy won by BC .
[00:37] Shot by BC Hagens, James MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[00:37] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Stiga, Teddy won by BC .
[01:55] Shot by BC Fortescue, Drew WIDE.
[02:16] GOAL by Boston College Fortescue, Drew (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Minnetian, Aram and Hagens, Michael, On ice for BC : Fortescue, Drew; Minnetian, Aram;
Moore, Will; Hagens, Michael; Conmy, Ryan, On ice for UM : Nestra?il, V?clav; Galanek, Jack; Musa, Jack; Hanrahan, Coleson; Nycz, Landon, goal number 3 for season.
[02:16] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Berard, Brady won by BC .
[02:32] Shot by BC Skahan, Will WIDE.
[02:43] Shot by BC Berard, Brady MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[02:43] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Resendes, Landan won by UM .
[03:34] Shot by BC Kostadinski, Kristian MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[03:36] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Letourneau, Dean won by UM .
[03:53] Shot by UM VanTassell, Nick MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[03:54] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Sondreal, Jake won by BC .
[04:44] Shot by UM Musa, Jack WIDE.
[05:44] Shot by UM Kle?ka, Luk?? WIDE.
[05:54] Shot by BC Fortescue, Drew BLOCKED by Murray, Owen.
[06:01] Shot by BC Cornforth, Gavin WIDE.
[06:26] Timeout Media.
[06:26] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Stiga, Teddy won by UM .
[06:54] Shot by BC Gustafsson, Lukas MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[07:04] Penalty on Hagens, James BC 2 minutes for Roughing.
[07:04] Penalty on VanTassell, Nick UM 2 minutes for Roughing.
[07:04] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Sondreal, Jake won by UM .
[07:47] Shot by BC Letourneau, Dean MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[07:47] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Stiga, Teddy won by UM .
[09:04] Hagens, James (BC ) penalty complete.
[09:04] VanTassell, Nick (UM ) penalty complete.
[10:00] Shot by BC Minnetian, Aram MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[11:00] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Moore, Will won by BC .
[12:03] Shot by BC Letourneau, Dean MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[12:11] Shot by BC Radivojevic, Luka MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[12:25] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Stiga, Teddy won by BC .
[12:45] GOAL by Boston College Hagens, James (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Stiga, Teddy and , , On ice for BC : Hagens, James; Stiga, Teddy; Radivojevic, Luka;
Resendes, Landan; Fortescue, Drew, On ice for UM : Nestra?il, V?clav; Musa, Jack; Galanek, Jack; Dell'Elce, Francesco; Keenan, Larry, goal number 4 for season.
[12:45] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Moore, Will won by UM .
[12:51] Shot by UM Murray, Owen MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[12:51] Timeout Media.
[12:51] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Moore, Will won by BC .
[13:14] Shot by BC Moore, Will MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[13:14] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Cornforth, Gavin won by BC .
[13:18] Shot by BC Berard, Brady WIDE.
[14:00] Shot by BC Sondreal, Jake MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[14:11] EMPTY NET at goalie for UM .
[14:23] Penalty on Berard, Brady BC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
[14:23] Timeout Media.
[14:23] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Stiga, Teddy won by BC .
[14:23] Irving, Jackson at goalie for UM .
[14:23] Start power play for UM .
[16:21] Shot by BC Hagens, James WIDE.
[16:23] Berard, Brady (BC ) penalty complete.
[16:23] End power play for UM .
[16:54] Shot by UM O'Neill, Cam MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[16:55] Shot by UM O'Neill, Cam MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[16:55] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Moore, Will won by UM .
[17:51] Shot by BC Gustafsson, Lukas MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[17:59] Shot by UM Musa, Jack MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[18:39] Shot by UM Nycz, Landon MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[18:40] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Conmy, Ryan won by BC .
[18:49] Shot by BC Conmy, Ryan MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[19:11] Shot by BC Letourneau, Dean WIDE.
[19:29] Shot by UM Cosman, Bo WIDE.
[19:34] Penalty on Kerr, Justin UM 2 minutes for Tripping.
[19:34] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Moore, Will won by BC .
[19:34] Start power play for BC .
[19:51] Shot by BC Moore, Will WIDE.
[19:58] Shot by BC Gustafsson, Lukas WIDE.
[19:58] Shot by BC Conmy, Ryan WIDE.
[20:00] End of period.



UMass at Boston College
Official Hockey Game - Period 3 Play-By-Play
Massachusetts vs Boston College (11/14/2025 at Boston, Massachusetts)

[00:00] Start of 3rd period.
[00:00] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Hagens, James won by BC .
[00:41] Shot by BC Gustafsson, Lukas WIDE.
[00:44] GOAL by Boston College Conmy, Ryan (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Hagens, James and Moore, Will, On ice for BC : Conmy, Ryan; Hagens,
James; Gustafsson, Lukas; Moore, Will; Stiga, Teddy, On ice for UM : Galanek, Jack; Musa, Jack; Olvestad, Lucas; Murray, Owen, goal number 3 for season.
[00:44] Kerr, Justin (UM ) penalty complete.
[00:44] End power play for BC .
[00:44] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Letourneau, Dean won by BC .
[00:49] Shot by BC Sondreal, Jake MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[01:32] Shot by BC Letourneau, Dean MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[01:33] GOAL by Boston College Vote, Will (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Letourneau, Dean and Radivojevic, Luka, On ice for BC : Vote, Will; Letourneau, Dean; Traeger,
Will; Fortescue, Drew; Minnetian, Aram, On ice for UM : Nestra?il, V?clav; Musa, Jack; Galanek, Jack; Keenan, Larry; Dell'Elce, Francesco, goal number 3 for season.
[01:33] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Moore, Will won by BC .
[02:09] Shot by BC Hagens, Michael WIDE.
[02:15] Shot by BC Conmy, Ryan MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[02:52] Faceoff Kerr, Justin vs Berard, Brady won by UM .
[03:17] Shot by UM Cosman, Bo WIDE.
[03:39] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Stiga, Teddy won by BC .
[06:13] Shot by BC Hagens, Michael WIDE.
[06:20] Shot by BC Conmy, Ryan MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[06:30] Shot by BC Hagens, Michael HIT PIPE.
[06:42] Shot by BC Moore, Will WIDE.
[07:10] Timeout Media.
[07:10] Faceoff Jen?ko, Daniel vs Stiga, Teddy won by BC .
[07:18] Penalty on Resendes, Landan BC 2 minutes for Charging.
[07:18] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Stiga, Teddy won by UM .
[07:18] Start power play for UM .
[07:23] Shot by UM Nestra?il, V?clav BLOCKED by Minnetian, Aram.
[07:29] Shot by UM Musa, Jack MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[07:29] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Stiga, Teddy won by BC .
[07:38] Shot by UM Jen?ko, Daniel BLOCKED by Minnetian, Aram.
[09:01] Shot by UM DeAngelo, Mikey BLOCKED by Fortescue, Drew.
[09:18] Resendes, Landan (BC ) penalty complete.
[09:18] End power play for UM .
[09:37] Shot by BC Stiga, Teddy MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[09:42] Shot by BC Hagens, James MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[09:42] Penalty on Cosman, Bo UM 2 minutes for Holding.
[09:42] Penalty on Stiga, Teddy BC 5 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
[09:42] Penalty on Stiga, Teddy BC 10 minutes.
[09:42] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Sondreal, Jake won by BC .
[10:28] Shot by BC Hagens, James BLOCKED by Dell'Elce, Francesco.
[11:42] Cosman, Bo (UM ) penalty complete.
[11:42] Start power play for UM .
[12:27] Shot by UM Dell'Elce, Francesco MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[12:29] GOAL by Massachusetts Jen?ko, Daniel (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Galanek, Jack and Nestra?il, V?clav, On ice for UM : Jen?ko, Daniel; Galanek, Jack; Dell'Elce,
Francesco; Musa, Jack; Nestra?il, V?clav, On ice for BC : Conmy, Ryan; Fortescue, Drew; Berard, Brady; Minnetian, Aram, goal number 4 for season.
[12:29] End power play for UM .
[12:29] Start power play for UM .
[12:29] Faceoff DeAngelo, Mikey vs Letourneau, Dean won by BC .
[13:27] Shot by BC Hagens, James MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[13:27] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Hagens, Michael won by BC .
[14:42] Traeger, Will (BC ) penalty complete.
[14:42] End power play for UM .
[15:31] Shot by UM Nycz, Landon BLOCKED by Radivojevic, Luka.
[15:42] Shot by UM O'Neill, Cam MISSED, save Cloutier, Louka.
[15:42] Penalty on Radivojevic, Luka BC 2 minutes for Roughing.
[15:42] Penalty on O'Neill, Cam UM 2 minutes for Roughing.
[15:42] Timeout Media.
[15:42] EMPTY NET at goalie for UM .
[15:42] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Sondreal, Jake won by BC .
[15:48] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Sondreal, Jake won by UM .
[15:54] Shot by UM Dell'Elce, Francesco WIDE.
[16:02] Shot by BC Sondreal, Jake WIDE.
[16:05] Shot by BC Minnetian, Aram BLOCKED by Galanek, Jack.
[16:06] Irving, Jackson at goalie for UM .
[16:06] Faceoff Galanek, Jack vs Letourneau, Dean won by UM .
[16:19] Shot by BC Hagens, James MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[16:25] EMPTY NET at goalie for UM .
[17:42] Radivojevic, Luka (BC ) penalty complete.
[17:42] O'Neill, Cam (UM ) penalty complete.
[18:05] EMPTY NET GOAL by Boston College Berard, Brady, Assist by Vote, Will and , , On ice for BC : Berard, Brady; Vote, Will; Minnetian, Aram; Fortescue, Drew;
Hagens, James, On ice for UM : Wilde, Matthew; DeAngelo, Mikey; Keenan, Larry; O'Neill, Cam; Galanek, Jack; VanTassell, Nick, goal number 2 for season.
[18:05] Irving, Jackson at goalie for UM .



[18:05] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Moore, Will won by BC .
[19:15] Shot by UM Hanrahan, Coleson BLOCKED by Skahan, Will.
[19:33] Shot by BC Cornforth, Gavin MISSED, save Irving, Jackson.
[19:35] GOAL by Boston College Traeger, Will (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Cornforth, Gavin and , , On ice for BC : Traeger, Will; Cornforth, Gavin; Berard, Brady;
Radivojevic, Luka; Skahan, Will, On ice for UM : Nestra?il, V?clav; VanTassell, Nick; Olvestad, Lucas; Kerr, Justin; Hanrahan, Coleson, goal number 1 for season.
[19:35] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Sondreal, Jake won by UM .
[19:48] Faceoff Mehlenbacher, Owen vs Sondreal, Jake won by UM .
[20:00] End of period.


